

This is a tabulation of bids results and not an offer of award or contract
 The City reserves the right to reject all bids

ON-CALL STREET STRIPING AND MARKING SERVICES PROJECT

Specification No.		PW 20-103		SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC.	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE, INC.	CHRISP COMPANY	TORO ENTERPRISES, INC.	CAL STRIPE, INC	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES, INC	PCI
Owner:		City of Oxnard		6868 Ave 305/PO Box 1020 Goshen, CA 93227	310 A St, PO Box 755 Fillmore, CA 93015	PO Box 1368 Fremont, CA 94538	2101 E Ventura Bl Oxnard, CA 93036	2040 E Steel Rd Colton, CA 92324	11861 Branford St Sun Valley, CA 91352	BID REJECTED
Bids Received:		October 6, 2020		#1	#2	#3	#4	#5	#6	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	EVALUATION QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)									
1	Detail 1 Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$0.16	\$0.40	\$0.20	\$0.67	\$0.50	\$0.20	
	(6" Single Yellow Broken Line) Centerline		5,001 - 9,000	\$0.12	\$0.40	\$0.16	\$0.35	\$0.25	\$0.20	
			OVER 9,000	\$0.10	\$0.40	\$0.14	\$0.20	\$0.18	\$0.20	
2	Detail 2 Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$0.16	\$0.45	\$0.25	\$0.70	\$0.60	\$0.30	
	(6" Single Yellow Broken Line) Centerline With Marker		5,001 - 9,000	\$0.12	\$0.45	\$0.20	\$0.37	\$0.45	\$0.30	
			OVER 9,000	\$0.10	\$0.45	\$0.16	\$0.25	\$0.30	\$0.30	
3	Detail 8 Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$0.16	\$0.40	\$0.20	\$0.67	\$0.50	\$0.20	
	(6" Single White Broken Line) Lane line		5,001 - 9,000	\$0.12	\$0.40	\$0.16	\$0.35	\$0.25	\$0.20	
			OVER 9,000	\$0.10	\$0.40	\$0.14	\$0.21	\$0.18	\$0.20	
4	Detail 9 Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$0.16	\$0.45	\$0.25	\$0.70	\$0.60	\$0.30	
	(6" Single White Broken Line) Lane line With Marker		5,001 - 9,000	\$0.12	\$0.45	\$0.20	\$0.37	\$0.45	\$0.30	
			OVER 9,000	\$0.10	\$0.45	\$0.16	\$0.25	\$0.30	\$0.30	
5	Detail 12 Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$0.16	\$0.45	\$0.30	\$0.67	\$0.60	\$0.30	
	(6" Single White Broken Line) Lane line		5,001 - 9,000	\$0.12	\$0.45	\$0.25	\$0.34	\$0.45	\$0.30	
			OVER 9,000	\$0.10	\$0.45	\$0.20	\$0.20	\$0.30	\$0.30	
6	Detail 12A Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$0.16	\$0.45	\$0.35	\$0.69	\$0.60	\$0.30	
	(6" Single White Broken Line) Lane line With Marker		5,001 - 9,000	\$0.12	\$0.45	\$0.32	\$0.37	\$0.45	\$0.30	
			OVER 9,000	\$0.10	\$0.45	\$0.30	\$0.25	\$0.30	\$0.30	
7	Detail 21 Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$0.48	\$0.60	\$0.25	\$0.85	\$0.80	\$0.30	
	(6" Double Yellow Solid Line)		5,001 - 9,000	\$0.34	\$0.60	\$0.20	\$0.53	\$0.50	\$0.30	
	No Passing Zone		OVER 9,000	\$0.30	\$0.60	\$0.18	\$0.38	\$0.35	\$0.30	
8	Detail 22 Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$0.48	\$0.70	\$0.50	\$0.94	\$1.50	\$0.70	
	(6" Double Yellow Solid Line)		5,001 - 9,000	\$0.34	\$0.70	\$0.45	\$0.62	\$1.00	\$0.70	
	No Passing Zone With Marker		OVER 9,000	\$0.30	\$0.70	\$0.40	\$0.48	\$0.80	\$0.70	
9	Detail 24 Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$0.24	\$0.50	\$0.20	\$0.73	\$0.70	\$0.22	
	(6" Single Yellow Solid Line) Left Edge Line		5,001 - 9,000	\$0.20	\$0.50	\$0.16	\$0.41	\$0.50	\$0.22	
			OVER 9,000	\$0.18	\$0.50	\$0.12	\$0.26	\$0.35	\$0.22	

This is a tabulation of bids results and not an offer of award or contract
The City reserves the right to reject all bids

ON-CALL STREET STRIPING AND MARKING SERVICES PROJECT

				SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC.	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE, INC.	CHRISP COMPANY	TORO ENTERPRISES, INC.	CAL STRIPE, INC	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES, INC	PCI
Specification No.		PW 20-103		6868 Ave 305/PO Box 1020 Goshen, CA 93227	310 A St, PO Box 755 Fillmore, CA 93015	PO Box 1368 Fremont, CA 94538	2101 E Ventura Bl Oxnard, CA 93036	2040 E Steel Rd Colton, CA 92324	11861 Branford St Sun Valley, CA 91352	BID REJECTED
Owner:		City of Oxnard		#1	#2	#3	#4	#5	#6	
Bids Received:		October 6, 2020								
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	EVALUATION QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
10	Detail 25A Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$0.24	\$0.55	\$0.45	\$0.78	\$1.00	\$0.42	
	(6" Single Yellow Solid Line) Left Edge Line With Marker		5,001 - 9,000	\$0.20	\$0.55	\$0.42	\$0.45	\$0.70	\$0.42	
			OVER 9,000	\$0.18	\$0.55	\$0.40	\$0.31	\$0.50	\$0.42	
11	Detail 27B Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$0.24	\$0.50	\$0.20	\$0.73	\$0.70	\$0.22	
	(6" Single White Solid Line)		5,001 - 9,000	\$0.20	\$0.50	\$0.16	\$0.41	\$0.50	\$0.22	
	Right Edge Line		OVER 9,000	\$0.18	\$0.50	\$0.12	\$0.27	\$0.35	\$0.22	
12	Detail 27C Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$0.24	\$0.40	\$0.12	\$0.67	\$0.50	\$0.22	
	(6" Single White Broken Line) Extension Thru Intersection		5,001 - 9,000	\$0.20	\$0.40	\$0.12	\$0.34	\$0.25	\$0.22	
			OVER 9,000	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.10	\$0.20	\$0.18	\$0.22	
13	Detail 28 Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$0.60	\$1.10	\$0.65	\$1.05	\$1.60	\$0.60	
	(6" Double Yellow Solid Line) Median Island		5,001 - 9,000	\$0.54	\$1.10	\$0.63	\$0.73	\$1.00	\$0.60	
			OVER 9,000	\$0.50	\$1.10	\$0.60	\$0.59	\$0.70	\$0.60	
14	Detail 29 Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$0.60	\$1.25	\$0.75	\$1.15	\$2.50	\$1.40	
	(6" Double Yellow Solid Line) Median Island With Marker		5,001 - 9,000	\$0.54	\$1.25	\$0.72	\$0.83	\$1.90	\$1.40	
			OVER 9,000	\$0.50	\$1.25	\$0.70	\$0.77	\$1.40	\$1.40	
15	Detail 31 Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$0.60	\$1.00	\$0.40	\$0.92	\$1.60	\$0.50	
	(6" Double Yellow Solid And Broken Line)		5,001 - 9,000	\$0.54	\$1.00	\$0.36	\$0.60	\$1.00	\$0.50	
			OVER 9,000	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$0.32	\$0.46	\$0.70	\$0.50	
16	Detail 32 Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$0.60	\$1.15	\$0.75	\$1.04	\$2.50	\$1.30	
	(6" Double Yellow Solid And Broken Line) With Marker		5,001 - 9,000	\$0.54	\$1.15	\$0.73	\$0.85	\$1.90	\$1.30	
			OVER 9,000	\$0.50	\$1.15	\$0.70	\$0.80	\$1.40	\$1.30	
17	Detail 37B Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$0.32	\$0.60	\$0.75	\$0.74	\$1.20	\$0.60	
	(8" Single White Broken Line With Marker) Lane Drop At Intersection		5,001 - 9,000	\$0.28	\$0.60	\$0.73	\$42.00	\$0.90	\$0.60	
			OVER 9,000	\$0.25	\$0.60	\$0.70	\$0.28	\$0.60	\$0.60	
18	Detail 38 Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$0.32	\$0.55	\$0.75	\$0.82	\$1.35	\$0.60	
	(8" Single White Solid Line) Channelizing Line With Marker		5,001 - 9,000	\$0.28	\$0.55	\$0.73	\$0.50	\$0.90	\$0.60	
			OVER 9,000	\$0.25	\$0.55	\$0.70	\$0.36	\$0.70	\$0.60	
19	Detail 38A Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$0.32	\$0.55	\$0.32	\$0.78	\$0.80	\$0.60	
	(8" Single White Solid Line)		5,001 - 9,000	\$0.28	\$0.55	\$0.30	\$0.46	\$0.50	\$0.60	
	Channelizing Line		OVER 9,000	\$0.25	\$0.55	\$0.28	\$0.32	\$0.35	\$0.60	

This is a tabulation of bids results and not an offer of award or contract
 The City reserves the right to reject all bids

ON-CALL STREET STRIPING AND MARKING SERVICES PROJECT

Specification No.		PW 20-103		SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC.	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE, INC.	CHRISP COMPANY	TORO ENTERPRISES, INC.	CAL STRIPE, INC	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES, INC	PCI
Owner:		City of Oxnard		6868 Ave 305/PO Box 1020 Goshen, CA 93227	310 A St, PO Box 755 Fillmore, CA 93015	PO Box 1368 Fremont, CA 94538	2101 E Ventura Bl Oxnard, CA 93036	2040 E Steel Rd Colton, CA 92324	11861 Branford St Sun Valley, CA 91352	BID REJECTED
Bids Received:		October 6, 2020		#1	#2	#3	#4	#5	#6	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	EVALUATION QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
20	Detail 38B Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$0.32	\$0.60	\$0.85	\$0.87	\$1.50	\$0.70	
	(8" Single White Solid Line) Channelizing Line With Double Marker		5,001 - 9,000	\$0.28	\$0.60	\$0.80	\$0.55	\$1.00	\$0.70	
			OVER 9,000	\$0.25	\$0.60	\$0.75	\$0.40	\$0.80	\$0.70	
21	Detail 39 Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$0.24	\$0.50	\$0.20	\$0.73	\$0.80	\$0.33	
	(6" Single White Solid Line)		5,001 - 9,000	\$0.20	\$0.50	\$0.18	\$0.41	\$0.40	\$0.33	
	Bike Lane Line		OVER 9,000	\$0.18	\$0.50	\$0.16	\$0.27	\$0.25	\$0.33	
22	Detail 39A Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$0.24	\$0.40	\$0.20	\$0.67	\$0.80	\$0.33	
	(6" Single White Broken Line)		5,001 - 9,000	\$0.20	\$0.40	\$0.18	\$0.35	\$0.40	\$0.33	
	Intersection Line Bike Lane		OVER 9,000	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.16	\$0.21	\$0.25	\$0.33	
23	Detail 40 Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$0.24	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.66	\$0.50	\$1.00	
	(6" Single White Broken Line)		5,001 - 9,000	\$0.20	\$0.40	\$0.35	\$0.34	\$0.25	\$1.00	
	Lane Line Extension Thru Intersection		OVER 9,000	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.30	\$0.19	\$0.18	\$1.00	
24	Detail 41 Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$0.24	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.66	\$0.50	\$1.00	
	(6" Single Yellow Broken Line)		5,001 - 9,000	\$0.20	\$0.40	\$0.35	\$0.34	\$0.25	\$1.00	
	Centerline Extension Thru Intersection		OVER 9,000	\$0.18	\$0.40	\$0.30	\$0.19	\$0.18	\$1.00	
	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE									
25	Detail 1 Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$0.35	\$0.75	\$0.36	\$0.94	\$1.00	\$0.40	
	(6" Single Yellow Broken Line) Centerline		5,001 - 9,000	\$0.30	\$0.75	\$0.32	\$0.56	\$0.65	\$0.40	
			OVER 9,000	\$0.25	\$0.75	\$0.30	\$0.39	\$0.40	\$0.40	
26	Detail 2 Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$0.35	\$0.80	\$0.40	\$0.96	\$1.40	\$0.50	
	(6" Single Yellow Broken Line) Centerline With Marker		5,001 - 9,000	\$0.30	\$0.80	\$0.35	\$0.58	\$1.00	\$0.50	
			OVER 9,000	\$0.25	\$0.80	\$0.30	\$0.41	\$0.60	\$0.50	
27	Detail 8 Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$0.35	\$0.75	\$0.36	\$0.94	\$1.00	\$0.40	
	(6" Single White Broken Line) Lane line		5,001 - 9,000	\$0.30	\$0.75	\$0.32	\$0.56	\$0.65	\$0.40	
			OVER 9,000	\$0.25	\$0.75	\$0.30	\$0.39	\$0.40	\$0.40	
28	Detail 9 Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$0.35	\$0.80	\$0.40	\$0.96	\$1.40	\$0.50	
	(6" Single White Broken Line) Lane line With Marker		5,001 - 9,000	\$0.30	\$0.80	\$0.35	\$0.58	\$1.00	\$0.50	
			OVER 9,000	\$0.25	\$0.80	\$0.30	\$0.41	\$0.60	\$0.50	

This is a tabulation of bids results and not an offer of award or contract
The City reserves the right to reject all bids

ON-CALL STREET STRIPING AND MARKING SERVICES PROJECT

Specification No.		PW 20-103		SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC.	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE, INC.	CHRISP COMPANY	TORO ENTERPRISES, INC.	CAL STRIPE, INC	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES, INC	PCI
Owner:		City of Oxnard		6868 Ave 305/PO Box 1020 Goshen, CA 93227	310 A St, PO Box 755 Fillmore, CA 93015	PO Box 1368 Fremont, CA 94538	2101 E Ventura Bl Oxnard, CA 93036	2040 E Steel Rd Colton, CA 92324	11861 Branford St Sun Valley, CA 91352	BID REJECTED
Bids Received:		October 6, 2020		#1	#2	#3	#4	#5	#6	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	EVALUATION QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
29	Detail 12 Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$0.35	\$0.80	\$0.45	\$0.92	\$1.40	\$0.50	
	(6" Single White Broken Line) Lane line		5,001 - 9,000	\$0.30	\$0.80	\$0.40	\$0.54	\$1.00	\$0.50	
			OVER 9,000	\$0.25	\$0.80	\$0.35	\$0.37	\$0.60	\$0.50	
30	Detail 12A Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$0.35	\$0.80	\$0.45	\$0.94	\$1.40	\$0.50	
	(6" Single White Broken Line) Lane line With Marker		5,001 - 9,000	\$0.30	\$0.80	\$0.40	\$0.56	\$1.00	\$0.50	
			OVER 9,000	\$0.25	\$0.80	\$0.35	\$0.39	\$0.60	\$0.50	
31	Detail 21 Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$1.20	\$1.25	\$1.50	\$1.95	\$1.75	\$1.00	
	(6" Double Yellow Solid Line)		5,001 - 9,000	\$1.10	\$1.25	\$1.45	\$1.57	\$1.25	\$1.00	
	No Passing Zone		OVER 9,000	\$1.00	\$1.25	\$1.40	\$1.39	\$0.80	\$1.00	
32	Detail 22 Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$1.20	\$1.50	\$2.00	\$2.04	\$3.00	\$1.40	
	(6" Double Yellow Solid Line)		5,001 - 9,000	\$1.10	\$1.50	\$1.85	\$1.66	\$2.25	\$1.40	
	No Passing Zone With Marker		OVER 9,000	\$1.00	\$1.50	\$1.75	\$1.49	\$1.60	\$1.40	
33	Detail 24 Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$0.70	\$0.90	\$0.65	\$1.35	\$1.50	\$0.50	
	(6" Single Yellow Solid Line) Left Edge Line		5,001 - 9,000	\$0.65	\$0.90	\$0.60	\$0.97	\$1.15	\$0.50	
			OVER 9,000	\$0.60	\$0.90	\$0.55	\$0.80	\$0.65	\$0.50	
34	Detail 25A Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$0.70	\$0.95	\$1.00	\$1.40	\$2.20	\$0.70	
	(6" Single Yellow Solid Line) Left Edge Line With Marker		5,001 - 9,000	\$0.65	\$0.95	\$0.90	\$1.02	\$1.40	\$0.70	
			OVER 9,000	\$0.60	\$0.95	\$0.80	\$0.85	\$0.85	\$0.70	
35	Detail 27B Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$0.70	\$0.90	\$0.85	\$1.36	\$1.50	\$0.50	
	(6" Single White Solid Line)		5,001 - 9,000	\$0.65	\$0.90	\$0.75	\$0.98	\$1.15	\$0.50	
	Right Edge Line		OVER 9,000	\$0.60	\$0.90	\$0.65	\$0.81	\$0.65	\$0.50	
36	Detail 27C Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$0.70	\$0.75	\$0.85	\$0.89	\$1.00	\$0.50	
	(6" Single White Broken Line) Extension Thru Intersection		5,001 - 9,000	\$0.65	\$0.75	\$0.75	\$0.51	\$0.65	\$0.50	
			OVER 9,000	\$0.60	\$0.75	\$0.65	\$0.33	\$0.40	\$0.50	
37	Detail 28 Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$2.20	\$2.50	\$1.85	\$3.13	\$3.00	\$2.00	
	(6" Double Yellow Solid Line) Median Island		5,001 - 9,000	\$2.00	\$2.50	\$1.80	\$2.84	\$2.20	\$2.00	
			OVER 9,000	\$1.80	\$2.50	\$1.75	\$2.68	\$1.40	\$2.00	
38	Detail 29 Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$2.20	\$3.00	\$2.50	\$3.42	\$5.00	\$2.80	
	(6" Double Yellow Solid Line) Median Island With Marker		5,001 - 9,000	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$2.00	\$2.99	\$4.00	\$2.80	
			OVER 9,000	\$1.80	\$3.00	\$1.85	\$2.86	\$3.00	\$2.80	

This is a tabulation of bids results and not an offer of award or contract
 The City reserves the right to reject all bids

ON-CALL STREET STRIPING AND MARKING SERVICES PROJECT

				SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC.	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE, INC.	CHRISP COMPANY	TORO ENTERPRISES, INC.	CAL STRIPE, INC	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES, INC	PCI
Specification No.		PW 20-103		6868 Ave 305/PO Box 1020 Goshen, CA 93227	310 A St, PO Box 755 Fillmore, CA 93015	PO Box 1368 Fremont, CA 94538	2101 E Ventura Bl Oxnard, CA 93036	2040 E Steel Rd Colton, CA 92324	11861 Branford St Sun Valley, CA 91352	BID REJECTED
Owner:		City of Oxnard		#1	#2	#3	#4	#5	#6	
Bids Received:		October 6, 2020								
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	EVALUATION QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
39	Detail 31 Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$1.90	\$2.25	\$1.65	\$2.24	\$3.50	\$1.90	
	(6" Double Yellow Solid And Broken Line)		5,001 - 9,000	\$1.80	\$2.25	\$1.55	\$1.96	\$2.20	\$1.90	
			OVER 9,000	\$1.70	\$2.25	\$1.45	\$1.86	\$1.40	\$1.90	
40	Detail 32 Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$1.90	\$2.50	\$1.75	\$2.55	\$5.00	\$2.60	
	(6" Double Yellow Solid And Broken Line) With Marker		5,001 - 9,000	\$1.80	\$2.50	\$1.65	\$2.13	\$4.00	\$2.60	
			OVER 9,000	\$1.70	\$2.50	\$1.55	\$1.99	\$3.00	\$2.60	
41	(8" Single White Broken Line With Marker) Lane Drop At Intersection	LF	1 - 5,000	\$0.85	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.95	\$2.80	\$1.25	
			5,001 - 9,000	\$0.80	\$1.00	\$0.85	\$0.56	\$2.00	\$1.25	
			OVER 9,000	\$0.75	\$1.00	\$0.80	\$0.39	\$1.20	\$1.25	
42	Detail 38 Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$1.00	\$1.25	\$1.25	\$1.90	\$2.90	\$1.25	
	(8" Single White Solid Line) Channelizing Line With Marker		5,001 - 9,000	\$0.90	\$1.25	\$1.00	\$1.42	\$2.00	\$1.25	
			OVER 9,000	\$0.80	\$1.25	\$0.85	\$1.18	\$1.40	\$1.25	
43	Detail 38A Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$1.00	\$1.10	\$1.00	\$1.66	\$1.75	\$1.25	
	(8" Single White Solid Line)		5,001 - 9,000	\$0.90	\$1.10	\$0.85	\$1.28	\$1.25	\$1.25	
	Channelizing Line		OVER 9,000	\$0.80	\$1.10	\$0.75	\$1.11	\$0.80	\$1.25	
44	Detail 38B Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$1.00	\$1.30	\$1.50	\$1.75	\$3.00	\$1.50	
	(8" Single White Solid Line) Channelizing Line With Double Marker		5,001 - 9,000	\$0.90	\$1.30	\$1.25	\$1.37	\$2.25	\$1.50	
			OVER 9,000	\$0.80	\$1.30	\$1.00	\$1.20	\$1.60	\$1.50	
45	Detail 39 Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$0.70	\$0.90	\$0.55	\$1.36	\$2.00	\$0.75	
	(6" Single White Solid Line)		5,001 - 9,000	\$0.65	\$0.90	\$0.50	\$0.98	\$1.40	\$0.75	
	Bike Lane Line		OVER 9,000	\$0.60	\$0.90	\$0.45	\$0.81	\$0.70	\$0.75	
46	Detail 39A Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$0.70	\$0.80	\$0.55	\$0.96	\$2.00	\$0.75	
	(6" Single White Broken Line)		5,001 - 9,000	\$0.65	\$0.80	\$0.50	\$0.58	\$1.00	\$0.75	
	Intersection Line Bike Lane		OVER 9,000	\$0.60	\$0.80	\$0.45	\$0.41	\$0.50	\$0.75	
47	Detail 40 Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$0.70	\$0.80	\$0.55	\$0.85	\$1.00	\$2.00	
	(6" Single White Broken Line)		5,001 - 9,000	\$0.50	\$0.80	\$0.50	\$0.47	\$0.65	\$2.00	
	Lane Line Extension Thru Intersection		OVER 9,000	\$0.50	\$0.80	\$0.45	\$0.30	\$0.40	\$2.00	
48	Detail 41 Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$0.70	\$0.80	\$0.55	\$0.85	\$1.00	\$2.00	
	(6" Single Yellow Broken Line)		5,001 - 9,000	\$0.50	\$0.80	\$0.50	\$0.47	\$0.65	\$2.00	
	Centerline Extension Thru Intersection		OVER 9,000	\$0.50	\$0.80	\$0.45	\$0.30	\$0.40	\$2.00	

This is a tabulation of bids results and not an offer of award or contract
The City reserves the right to reject all bids

ON-CALL STREET STRIPING AND MARKING SERVICES PROJECT

				SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC.	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE, INC.	CHRISP COMPANY	TORO ENTERPRISES, INC.	CAL STRIPE, INC	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES, INC	PCI
Specification No.		PW 20-103		6868 Ave 305/PO Box 1020 Goshen, CA 93227	310 A St, PO Box 755 Fillmore, CA 93015	PO Box 1368 Fremont, CA 94538	2101 E Ventura Bl Oxnard, CA 93036	2040 E Steel Rd Colton, CA 92324	11861 Branford St Sun Valley, CA 91352	BID REJECTED
Owner:		City of Oxnard		#1	#2	#3	#4	#5	#6	
Bids Received:		October 6, 2020								
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	EVALUATION QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT)									
49	Pavement Marking: Transverse marking such as (1) limit line, stop line, and yield lines, (2) crosswalk, (3) word, arrow, legend or symbol, numeral, shoulder, parking stall, or railroad-grade-crossing marking	SF	1 - 5,000	\$2.50	\$3.00	\$2.00	\$4.19	\$4.00	\$3.00	
			5,001 - 9,000	\$2.25	\$3.00	\$1.85	\$3.39	\$3.00	\$3.00	
			OVER 9,000	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$1.75	\$2.61	\$1.75	\$3.00	
	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING									
50	Pavement Marking: Transverse marking such as (1) limit line, stop line, and yield lines, (2) crosswalk, (3) word, arrow, legend or symbol, numeral, shoulder, parking stall, or railroad-grade-crossing marking	SF	1 - 5,000	\$3.70	\$6.00	\$3.00	\$6.07	\$8.00	\$5.00	
			5,001 - 9,000	\$3.50	\$6.00	\$2.75	\$5.11	\$6.00	\$5.00	
			OVER 9,000	\$3.30	\$6.00	\$2.50	\$4.48	\$4.00	\$5.00	
	MISCELLANEOUS									
51	Paint Parking Stall Stripe (3" Double White Solid)	LF	1 - 5,000	\$1.25	\$2.00	\$0.55	\$0.66	\$2.50	\$1.00	
	Per City Parking Regulations And Standards		5,001 - 9,000	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$0.50	\$0.63	\$1.25	\$1.00	
			OVER 9,000	\$0.70	\$2.00	\$0.45	\$0.60	\$0.75	\$1.00	
52	Paint Handicapped Blue Line Border (4" Solid Blue Line)	LF	1 - 5,000	\$1.00	\$1.25	\$0.55	\$0.52	\$3.00	\$2.50	
			5,001 - 9,000	\$0.80	\$1.25	\$0.50	\$0.48	\$1.75	\$2.50	
			OVER 9,000	\$0.60	\$1.25	\$0.45	\$0.46	\$1.00	\$2.50	
53	Install ADA Symbol (ISA) Pavement Marking	EA	1 - 5,000	\$35.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$60.79	\$100.00	\$150.00	
			5,001 - 9,000	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$45.00	\$55.64	\$80.00	\$150.00	
			OVER 9,000	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$51.34	\$60.00	\$150.00	
54	Curb Paint (Red, Blue, Green, Yellow, Gray, Or White)	LF	1 - 5,000	\$1.50	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$1.36	\$1.50	\$3.00	
			5,001 - 9,000	\$1.40	\$2.00	\$0.95	\$1.26	\$1.25	\$3.00	
			OVER 9,000	\$1.30	\$2.00	\$0.85	\$1.17	\$1.00	\$3.00	
55	Raised Pavement Marker (Retro-reflective)	EA	1 - 5,000	\$3.50	\$2.00	\$2.50	\$6.13	\$5.00	\$5.00	
			5,001 - 9,000	\$3.20	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$5.56	\$4.00	\$5.00	
			OVER 9,000	\$3.00	\$2.00	\$1.85	\$5.10	\$3.00	\$5.00	

This is a tabulation of bids results and not an offer of award or contract
 The City reserves the right to reject all bids

ON-CALL STREET STRIPING AND MARKING SERVICES PROJECT

				SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC.	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE, INC.	CHRISP COMPANY	TORO ENTERPRISES, INC.	CAL STRIPE, INC	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES, INC	PCI
Specification No.		PW 20-103		6868 Ave 305/PO Box 1020 Goshen, CA 93227	310 A St, PO Box 755 Fillmore, CA 93015	PO Box 1368 Fremont, CA 94538	2101 E Ventura Bl Oxnard, CA 93036	2040 E Steel Rd Colton, CA 92324	11861 Branford St Sun Valley, CA 91352	BID REJECTED
Owner:		City of Oxnard		#1	#2	#3	#4	#5	#6	
Bids Received:		October 6, 2020								
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	EVALUATION QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
56	Raised Pavement Marker (Non-Reflective)	EA	1 - 5,000	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$1.50	\$5.56	\$4.00	\$4.00	
			5,001 - 9,000	\$2.50	\$1.00	\$1.45	\$4.99	\$3.00	\$4.00	
			OVER 9,000	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$1.40	\$4.54	\$2.50	\$4.00	
57	Remove Pavement Marker	EA	1 - 5,000	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$4.85	\$3.00	\$1.00	
			5,001 - 9,000	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$0.75	\$4.28	\$2.00	\$1.00	
			OVER 9,000	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$0.65	\$3.83	\$1.00	\$1.00	
58	Remove Traffic Stripe (Grind)	LF	1 - 5,000	\$0.80	\$1.75	\$3.00	\$1.65	\$3.00	\$3.00	
			5,001 - 9,000	\$0.40	\$1.75	\$2.50	\$1.26	\$2.00	\$3.00	
			OVER 9,000	\$0.30	\$1.75	\$1.12	\$1.10	\$1.75	\$3.00	
59	Remove Pavement Marking (Grind)	SF	1 - 5,000	\$3.00	\$2.50	\$2.00	\$4.57	\$6.00	\$5.00	
			5,001 - 9,000	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$1.75	\$4.03	\$4.00	\$5.00	
			OVER 9,000	\$2.00	\$2.50	\$1.50	\$3.55	\$2.50	\$5.00	
60	Remove And Dispose Yellow Thermoplastic Pavement Stripe	LF	1 - 5,000	\$1.50	\$2.50	\$3.00	\$6.46	\$6.00	\$4.00	
			5,001 - 9,000	\$0.85	\$2.50	\$2.00	\$5.67	\$4.00	\$4.00	
			OVER 9,000	\$0.50	\$2.50	\$1.00	\$5.20	\$3.00	\$4.00	
61	Remove And Dispose Yellow Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SF	1 - 5,000	\$3.50	\$3.00	\$2.00	\$10.85	\$12.00	\$6.00	
			5,001 - 9,000	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$1.50	\$9.33	\$8.00	\$6.00	
			OVER 9,000	\$2.50	\$3.00	\$1.25	\$8.34	\$4.00	\$6.00	
Total Bid Amount Submitted:				196.69	\$244.50	\$281.87	\$471.03 *	\$529.25 *	\$697.77	NON-CONFORMING BID
Total Bid Amount Verified:				\$196.69	\$244.50	\$281.87	\$474.00	\$528.70	\$697.77	
Subcontractors:				NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	

* = Corrections have been made to address discrepancies